
Whole School Newsletter- April 2024
“At Broadacre, we DARE!”

Welcome Back

Welcome back to all parents, pupils and staff. The Summer term is always such an action-packed and 

fun term and we have even more than usual going on this year- please see key dates on page 2.

Danceathon

On Monday 20th May, all pupils are invited to 

come to school in non-uniform and bring a 

contribution of loose change. On this day, every 

class will have a dance session led by Miss 

Trevor. The proceeds from the day will support 

the school’s dance team with costumes and 

props for their Hull’s Gotta Dance showcase.

Uniform

Please see the following link for a list of school 

uniform items 

https://broadacreprimaryschool.org/school-

uniform/

Please note that sports leggings, joggers, 

hoodies, false nails, false eyelashes, bracelets 

and large earrings are not part of school uniform. 

Pupils wearing such items will be challenged-

please do not be offended by this.

Attendance

Attendance remains a key issue for all schools. 

Attendance at Broadacre has improved 

significantly over the past twelve months. Thank 

you for your continued support with this. Research 

shows that increased attendance leads to 

improved outcomes at primary school and in later 

life.

Attendance rewards are changing for this term. 

Classes with 96% attendance for the week will 

have an extra playtime the next week. Classes 

with 98% will have a non-uniform day and any 

class with 100% will get “Golden Time”.

Health and Safety

Please ensure that users of the car park do so 

safely and considerately. Please adhere to speed 

limits and ensure that only blue badge holders 

occupy the disabled parking bays.

Users of bikes and scooters (including adults) 

should dismount at the school gates and not use 

them on the playground. We have had several 

near misses, including an adult riding an electric 

scooter. Please do not be offended if asked to 

dismount.

Trips and Visits

We are proud of the wide range of trips and visits 

that our pupils have access to and are always 

looking to increase the range further. At the 

moment, the school heavily subsidises the cost of 

trips, so that contributions from parents is 

minimal. Please ensure that permission slips are 

sent back into school as soon as possible to 

ensure that we have accurate numbers of pupils 

for trips.

Keeping Safe

The world of digital technology and social media is 

ever-changing and evolves quickly. We remind 

families that popular social media platforms 

(TikTok, SnapChat, Instagram, Facebook) are for 

users aged 13+. Whatsapp is for users aged 16+. 

Unfortunately, there have been a number of 

examples of children using social media 

irresponsibly and dangerously. If your child does 

use social media, please monitor this.

Playtime Snacks

Pupils are allowed to bring snacks to eat at 

playtime. The permitted snacks are fruit or cereal 

bars that do not contain nuts. 

Pupils should not bring crisps, sweets or 

chocolate bars.

Thank you for your support with this.

https://broadacreprimaryschool.org/school-uniform/


Wednesday 10th April Parent meeting re London

Thursday 11th April Year 5 Bikeability

Thursday 11th April Year 3 Victorians trip

Friday 12th April Year 5 Bikeability

Tuesday 16th April Year 5 London trip

Wednesday 24th April Year 2 YWP trip

Thursday 25th April Year 5 London trip

Friday 26th April Year 5/6 violin concert

Wednesday 1st May Year 3 Victorians trip

Friday 3rd May Y5 and 6 growing up talks

Friday 3rd May CE out at moderation training

Monday 13th May Y6 SATS week begins

Monday 20th May Danceathon

Wednesday 22nd May Key Stage 1 Athletics festival

Thursday 23rd May FS2 trip to William’s Den

Monday 3rd -14th June Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check

Wednesday 5th June Year 3 cricket sessions with Yorkshire CC

Friday 7th June Key Stage 2 Athletics festival

Monday 10th – 14th June Sports Days

Monday 10th June Year 5/6 Orienteering

Wednesday 12th June Panathlon cricket

Monday 17th – 28th June Year 6 Bikeability

Monday 17th – 21st June Year 6 Residential at Raywell

Wednesday 26th June Hull’s Gotta Dance showcase

Monday 1st July Year 5/6 Rounders competition

Wednesday 3rd July Key Stage 1 Tennis festival

Thursday 4th July Key Stage 2 Tennis festival

Friday 5th July Year 4 trip to Eureka

Monday 8th – 19th July Year 4 (with some Year 5) swimming lessons

Wednesday 10th July Year 4 festival of music at Bonus Arena

Monday 15th July Summer Flexdance Showcase

Tuesday 16th July Summer RockSteady concert

Monday 8th – 12th July Year 6 transition to secondary schools

Wednesday 10th July Year 6 Leavers’ party

Thursday 18th July Annual reports to parents sent home

Friday 19th July Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly

TBC Year 5 performances

TBC Yera 6 performances

TBC Year 5 planetarium visit

TBC Year 1 trip to Sewerby Hall

TBC Nursery animal visit




